

CITY OF SOMERS POINT
CONTRACT NO. 55 - 2019 ROAD PROGRAM - PHASE I

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		A.E. Stone Inc.		Landberg Construction LLC		Arthur Henry, Inc.	
			BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL
1	CLEARING SITE & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,860.00	\$ 25,860.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	RELOCATE SHED	1 L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	25 S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	30 C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	20 C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	RECONSTRUCTED SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	0 S.Y.	\$ 9.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	HMA PROFILE MILLING, 2" & VARIABLE	6,900 S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 75,900.00
8	HMA MILLING, 3" TO 6"	3,450 S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 33,637.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,800.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 3" THICK	260 S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	990 TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 163,350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 148,500.00
11	SEALING OF CRACKS IN HMA SURFACE COURSE	1,000 L.F.	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	ROADWAY RESTORATION	25 S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
13	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	125 L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00
14	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, 12" & VARIABLE	100 L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK X 24" WIDE	50 L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	CONCRETE ROCKER GUTTER, 8" THICK X 3' WIDE	115 L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,250.00
17	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	50 S.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	10 S.Y.	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE BIKEPATH, 12" THICK, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	60 S.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2 UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" THICK	20 L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" THICK	1,750 L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,375.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	50 S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
24	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	55 L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
25	REPLACE GRATES W/ BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1 UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
26	REPLACE CURB PIECE W/ ECO TYPE "N"	1 UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
27	INLETS, TYPE "B"	1 UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	RESET VALVE BOX	3 UNIT	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
29	RESET EXISTING CASTING	1 UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
30	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	100 S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
31	HYDROSEEDING	100 S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
32	GREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE, 5' TALL	5 UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	MULCH, 4" THICK	100 S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
34	STAGGERED SPEAR ALUMINUM FENCE, 4' HIGH, COMMERCIAL SERIES	55 L.F.	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,465.00
35	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	25 UNIT	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00
36	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$ 360,455.00		\$ 384,000.00		\$ 388,253.53		\$ 418,640.25